STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 02/10/11 IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY ABOUT 11.2 MILE 02/16/11
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-289704 NORTH OF ESCONDIDO FROM 0.6 CONTRACT CODE 'B !
LOCATION 11-SD-15-R42.5/R45.9 MILES SOUTH OF ESCONDIDO HIGHWAY 48 CONTRACT ITEMS
OVERCROSSING TO SAN LUIS REY
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FEDERAL AID IM-0154-(206)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 8,296,085.00 AMOUNT UNDER 3,075,254.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 37.07
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A) 5,220,831.00 1 CSI / SJH A JOINT VENTURE 858 536-3100
00908710
B) 60 DAYS X 5400 9685 VIA EXCELENCIA STREET 200 FAX 858 536-3131
A+B) 5,544,831.00 SAN DIEGO CA 92126
2 A) 5,366,341.00 10 FLATIRON WEST INC 760 916-9100
00772589
B) 60 DAYS X 5400 1770 LA COSTA MEADOWS DRIVE FAX 760 471-4860
A+B) 5,690,341.00 SAN MARCOS CA 92078
3 A) 5,774,758.00 6 GRIFFITH COMPANY 562 929-1128
00000088
B) 70 DAYS X 5400 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE FAX 562 864-7938
A+B) 6,152,758.00 SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
4 A) 5,784,505.00 7 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011
00000089
B) 70 DAYS X 5400 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021
A+B) 6,162,505.00 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
5 A) 6,066,300.00 8 BEADE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 951 674-7352
00720483
B) 50 DAYS X 5400 26320 LESTER CIRCLE FAX 951 674-7495

A+B) 6,336,300.00 CORONA CA 82883



11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

6 A)

5,917,868.00

85 DAYS X 5400

6,376,868.00
6,119,188.90

66 DAYS X 5400

6,475,588.90
6,152,095.00

65 DAYS X 5400

6,503,095.00
6,360,000.00

80 DAYS X 5400

6,792,000.00
6,730,620.52

75 DAYS X 5400

7,135,620.52

HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

P O BOX 229000

SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

P O BOX 2229

CORONA CA 92878

ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED
6 CUSHING WAY, SUITE 200
IRVINE, CA 92618
SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING
COMPANY

135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400
BREA CA 92821

WIER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
2255 BARNAM DRIVE

ESCONDIDO CA 92029

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

858 587-3600
00750542
858 453-6034

951 736-7600
00267073
951 736-7646

949 753-1414
00467088
949 753-1477

714 578-9600
00747612
714 578-9672

760 743-6776
00481419
760 746-5224

BID245
PAGE 2
02/16/11
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SBP

PREFERENCE LIMITS



11-289704 BID245

11-SD-15-R4 PAGE 3

02/10/11 02/16/11
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 CAL STRIPE INC STRIPING
SAN BERNARDINO CA

J F L ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL
LOS ANGELES CA

M C s JOINT SEALS PCC JOINTS
BALDWIN PARK CA

PENHALL COMPANY GRINDING
SAN DIEGO CA



BIDDER ID

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

LIST

NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
02/16/11

10 ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT PAVING
CORONA CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISES SAW AND SEAL
BAKERSFIELD CA
CAL STRIPE STRIPING
SAN BERNARDINO CA
FLATIRON ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
CHINO CA
HARBER GRIND PCC
SAN BERNARDINO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 AUSTIN ENTERPRISES SAWING AND JOINT SEAL

CONTINUED

BAKERSFIELD, CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO, CA

CONCRETE CORING COMPANY LOS ANGELES
PARAMOUNT, CA

COOPER ENGINEERING
CORONA, CA

FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC
CHINO, CA
ON NEXT PAGE

STRIPING

CONCRETE SAW

CONCRETE PAVING

ELECTRICAL



11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 5
02/16/11

06 PENHALL COMPANY
SAN DIEGO, CA

R.J. NOBLE
ORANGE, CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

GROUND CONE PAVING

AC PAVING

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 AUSTIN ENTERPRISES
BAKERSFIELD CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

LEKOS ELECTRIC INC
EL CAJON CA

QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION

RAMONA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 33 AND 47

ITEMS 11, 13, 17 AND 39 THRU 43

ITEM 18 AND 34

ITEMS 44 AND 45

ITEM 22

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 CAL STRIPE
SAN BERNARDINO CA

COOPER ENGINEERING
CORONA CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 11, 13, 17, 21 AND 39 THRU 43

ITEMS 30, 33 AND 47



BIDDER ID

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

LIST

NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 6
02/16/11

08 FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP ITEMS 44 AND 45
CHINO CA
HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 34
SAN DIEGO CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING ITEM 19
MIRA LOMA CA
STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEMS 9, 12, 16 AN D38
POWAY CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 CAL STRIPE INC ITEMS 11, 13, 17 AND 39 THRU 43

SAN BERNADINO CA

COOPER ENGINEERING
CORONA CA

HARBER COMPANIES
SAN BERNARDINO CA

PERRY ELECTRIC
SANTEE CA

QUALITY HYDROSEEDING & RESTORATION
RAMONA CA

ITEMS 30, 33 AND 47

ITEMS 18, 32 AND 34

ITEMS 44 AND 45

ITEM 22



11-289704 BID245

11-SD-15-R4 PAGE 7

02/10/11 02/16/11
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 APCO ITEM 28
GOSHEN CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 31
BAKERSFIELD CA
CAL STRIPE INC ITEMS 11, 13, 17, 21 AND 39 THRU 41
SUNCITY CA
CC MYERS ITEMS 30, 33, 47
ANAHEIM CA
JFL ELECTRIC ITEMS 44 AND 45
PARAMOUNT CA
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS 9, 10, 12, 16, 38
FALLBROOK CA
MCKENNA ITEMS 18, 20, 33,
CORONA
PENHALL COMPANY ITEMS 32 AND 34
ANAHEIM CA
SRD ITEMS 35 THRU 37

ANAHEIM CA



11-289704 BID245

11-SD-15-R4 PAGE 8

02/10/11 02/16/11
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09 AUSTIN ENTERPRISES JOINT SEALS, RUMBLE STRIPE,AND SAW CUTTING
BAKERSFIELD, CA
CAL-STRIPE STRIPING
SAN BERNARDINO
CINDY TRUMP INC MILLING
LA HABRA, CA
FLATIRON ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
CHINO, CA
HARBER INC GRINDING

SAN BERNARDINO, CA

RJ NOBLE ASPHALT PAVING
ORANGE, CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 APCO ITEM 28
GOSHEN CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 31
BAKERSFIELD CA
DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING ITEMS 33 AND 47
SPARKS NV
HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 34

SAN BERNARDINO CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDER ID

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 9
02/16/11

04 JFL ELECTRIC INC ITEMS 44 AND 45
LOS ANGELES CA
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP ITEM 22
PERRIS CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 19
MIRA LOMA CA
SCI PAVEMENT ITEMS 11, 13, 17, 21 AND 39 THRU 43
RIALTO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 CECILIAS SAFETY ITEM 10
SOLANO BEACH CA
COOPER ENGINEERING INC ITEM 30
CORONA CA
FLATIRON ELECTRICAL ITEM 45
CHINO CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 19
MIRA LOMA CA
R J NOBLE ITEM 25
ORANGE CA

SCI PAVEMENT SERVICES
RIALTO CA

ITEMS 11, 13, 17, 21, 39 THRU 43



11-289704 BID245

11-SD-15-R4 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
02/10/11 02/16/11
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 150,000.00 150,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 8,500.00 8,500.00
4 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
PREVENTION PLAN
5 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 9 1,000.00 9,000.00
6 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 27 150.00 4,050.00
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
8 074057 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
9 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 4,600.00 4,600.00
10 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
11 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 94,100 .15 14,115.00
12 120199 TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM EA 38 30.00 1,140.00
13 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 6,160 2.90 17,864.00
14 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00
15 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 36,800 9.00 331,200.00
16 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 70 150.00 10,500.00
17 150711 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 66,200 .42 27,804.00
18 150847 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE CY 9,380 22.00 206,360.00
19 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 17,300 1.20 20,760.00
20 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 25,200 16.20 408,240.00
21 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 750.00 750.00
22 203027 EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQFT 125,000 .04 5,000.00
(SQFT)
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12,800 20.00 256,000.00
24 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 6 810.00 4,860.00
25 390131 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 18,400 70.00 1,288,000.00
26 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 420 82.50 34,650.00
27 394060 DATA CORE LS LUMP SUM 1,550.00 1,550.00
28 394071 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE LF 16,100 .90 14,490.00
29 397005 TACK COAT TON 7 650.00 4,550.00
30 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT CcY 7,580 145.00 1,099,100.00
31 401081 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP STA 170 15.00 2,550.00
(CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ROLLED-IN
32 401108 REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 1,170 200.00 234,000.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
33 404094 SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT LF 16,860 1.75 29,505.00
34 420201 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE SQYD 22,500 4.70 105,750.00

PAVEMENT



11-289704 BID245

11-SD-15-R4 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
02/10/11 02/16/11
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) cY 4 2,400.00 9,600.00
36 680905 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 16,500 12.50 206,250.00
37 019990 8" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE LF 370 50.00 18,500.00
38 820110 MILEPOST MARKER EA 7 75.00 525.00
39 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,270 .90 1,143.00
40 840526 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 480 1.00 480.00
(BROKEN 17-7)
41 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 95,100 .12 11,412.00
42 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 4,770 1.20 5,724.00
43 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,680 3.10 5,208.00
44 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
45 860460 LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION LS LUMP SUM 55,000.00 55,000.00
46 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM .00 0.00
47 404092 SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT LF 17,500 1.70 29,750.00
48 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 509,851.00 509,851.00
A) 5,220,831.00
B) 6 DAYS X 5400

A+B) 5,544,831.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

125,000.

50.

3.
2,500.
4.
200.

340200.
750.
5000.
345600.
5400.
1251200.
24780.
1400.
12880.
4270.
1190060.
1700.
409500.
134880.
115875.
7200.
272250.
18500.
350.
1143.

SUMMARY

800.

22.
600.
70.

16,000.
600.
181.

328.
352.

4,500.
14.

100.

1288000.
39060.
16000.
12075.

4200.

1371980.

55760.

411840.
32877.
108000.
18000.
231000.
3330.
700.
1270.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 2,500.00 2500
00 160,000.00 160000
00 5,000.00 5000
00 1,000.00 1000
00 500.00 4500
00 180.00 4860
00 15,000.00 15000
00 1,000.00 1000
00 7,000.00 7000
00 60,000.00 60000
00 .15 14115
00 5.00 190
00 2.90 17864
00 3,000.00 12000
00 1.00 36800
00 150.00 10500
00 .42 27804
00 30.00 281400
00 1.70 29410
00 15.00 378000
00 3,000.00 3000
00 .05 6250
00 26.00 332800
00 1,100.00 6600.
00 72.00 1324800.
00 100.00 42000.
00 1,500.00 1500.
00 1.50 24150.
00 2,000.00 14000.
00 185.00 1402300.
00 18.00 3060.
00 215.00 251550.
00 5.00 84300.
00 5.00 112500.
00 4,700.00 18800.
00 25.00 412500.
00 23.00 8510.
00 50.00 350.
00 .90 1143.

BID245
PAGE 12
02/16/11
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
5,000.00 5000
100,000.00 100000
7,500.00 7500
2,000.00 2000
4,200.00 37800
180.00 4860
40,000.00 40000
2,000.00 2000
5,000.00 5000
276,654.00 276654
.10 9410
26.00 988
2.25 13860
6,600.00 26400
7.00 257600
90.00 6300
20 13240
21.00 196980
1.40 24220
21.00 529200
3,250.00 3250
05 6250
35.00 448000
1,000.00 6000.
65.00 1196000.
62.00 26040.
1,500.00 1500.
.80 12880.
900.00 6300.
170.00 1288600.
57.00 9690.
280.00 327600.
1.90 32034.
4.70 105750.
250.00 1000.
18.00 297000.
21.00 7770.
85.00 595.
1.00 1270.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TOT

INING

00

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4 SUMMARY 6} REMA
02/10/11
SECOND THIRD
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1.00 480.00 1.00 480
.12 11412.00 .15 14265
1.20 5724 .00 1.30 6201
3.10 5208.00 3.25 5460
1,200.00 1200.00 1,000.00 1000
66,000.00 66000.00 50,000.00 50000.
.00 0.00 00 0
2.75 48125.00 1.95 34125.
425,000.00 425000.00 418,900.00 418900.
A) 5,366,341.00 A) 5,774,758.00
B) 60 DAYS X 5400 B) 70 DAYS X 54
A+B) 5,690,341.00 A+B) 6,152,758.00

546500.

5,784,505.00

70 DAYS X

5400

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID
1.00
.12
1.20
3.10
500.00
65,000.00
.00
1.75
546,500.00
A)
B)
A+B)

6,162,505.00

1
70

BID245

PAGE 13
02/16/11
FIFTH
AMOUNT
1.00 480
.15 14265
1.20 5724
3.00 5040
,000.00 1000
,000.00 70000.
.00 0
1.90 33250.
,000.00 600000.

600

A)
B)

6,066,300.00

50 DAYS X

5400



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

130,000.

50.

3.
2,500.
5.

75.

1251200.
33600.
1000.
12880.
4550.
1288600.
17000.
491400.
118020.
112500.
12000.
247500.
16650.
350.
1143.

SUMMARY

100,000.

55.

2.
1,560.
11.
244 .

)

REMA

1223600.
23520.
1300.
11753.
4200.
1334080.
8670.
585000.
74184 .
106875.
79040.
471900.
25012.
329.
1320.

INING

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

4,500.00 4500
185,000.00 185000
4,600.00 4600
4,000.00 4000
3,300.00 29700
385.00 10395
30,000.00 30000
540.00 540
15,000.00 15000
70,000.00 70000
.15 14115
75.00 2850
3.00 18480
1,800.00 7200
6.50 239200
240.00 16800
20 13240
29.00 272020
1.45 25085
22.50 567000
7,000.00 7000
.05 6250
20.60 263680
900.00 5400.
69.00 1269600.
57.00 23940.
1,350.00 1350.
.70 11270.
1,140.00 7980.
189.00 1432620.
50.00 8500.
372.00 435240.
2.30 38778.
5.20 117000.
4,500.00 18000.
14.50 239250.
27.00 9990.
75.00 525.
1.00 1270.

BID245
PAGE 14
02/16/11
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
3,200.00 3200
155,000.00 155000
3,300.00 3300
2,260.00 2260
3,020.00 27180
220.00 5940
24,000.00 24000
2,400.00 2400
10,300.00 10300
48,000.00 48000
.16 15056
70.00 2660
3.00 18480
8,500.00 34000
7.70 283360
350.00 24500
.30 19860
33.50 314230
1.35 23355
22.00 554400
1,850.00 1850
.07 8750
30.00 384000
590.00 3540.
84.00 1545600.
93.00 39060.
1,400.00 1400.
.76 12236.
495.00 3465.
184.00 1394720.
87.00 14790.
430.00 503100.
3.50 59010.
5.50 123750.
10,000.00 40000.
23.00 379500.
27.00 9990.
120.00 840.
1.20 1524.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TOT

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

1,000.
50,000.
3.
585,000.

585000.

85 DAYS X

5,917,868.00
5400

SUMMARY

O F
SEVENTH
BID
1.04
.16
1.25
3.10
2,080.00
76,000.00
00
3.00
330,200.00
A)
B)
A+B)

6,

REMA

330200.

119,188.90

66 DAYS X 54

INING

00

5400

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT
1.00 480
.15 14265
1.20 5724
3.10 5208
1,050.00 1050
49,000.00 49000
.00
2.80 49000.
600,000.00 600000.
A) 6,152,095.00
B) 65 DAYS X
A+B) 6,503,095.00

BID245

PAGE 15
02/16/11
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
1.20 576
.16 15216
1.40 6678
3.10 5208
2,100.00 2100
75,000.00 75000
.00 0.
1.77 30975.
125,641.00 125641.
A) 6,360,000.00
B) 80 DAYS X 5400
A+B) 6,792,000.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4
02/10/11

504000.
1770.
7500.

302080.

10620.
1564000.
33600.
2950.
13363.
16520.
1516000.
50150.
585000.
67440.
53100.
8496 .

247500.

6660.
413.
1498.

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
PAGE 16
02/16/11



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TOT

11-289704
11-SD-15-R4

SUMMARY

02/10/11
TENTH
BID AMOUNT
1.18 566.40
.15 14265.00
1.30 6201.00
2.95 4956.00
1,180.00 1180.00
256,581.56 256581.56
.00 0.00
4.13 72275.00
159,300.00 159300.00
A) 6,730,620.52
B) 75 DAYS X 5400

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
PAGE 17
02/16/11



